

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2899 of 2020

=====

HARESH DEVJIBHAI JODHANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. SUHAIL Z SAIYED(6690) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR BS KHATANA(3671) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MONALI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 06/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

On a request being made by learned advocate for the applicants, this matter is adjourned to 11.12.2020.

Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

MAYA S. CHAUHAN