

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2899 of 2020

=====

HARESH DEVJIBHAI JODHANI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. SUHAIL Z SAIYED(6690) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR BS KHATANA(3671) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 05/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

S.O to 17.10.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT